

## Productspecification MUS\_053\_054

### General information

Product	Roasted groundnut paste
Origin	non-EU (Argentina)
Produced in	The Netherlands
GMO	We certify, to the best of our knowledge, that the product described in this specification, has not been genetically modified as mentioned in EU-regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.
Aflatoxin	levels as per EU-regulation 165/2010 and sampling as per EU-regulation 178/2010
Pesticides	levels as per Regulation (EC) No 396/2005
Heavy metals	levels as per Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006
Radiation/Radioactivity	We certify, to the best of our knowledge, that the product described in this specification, has not been radiated or contains radioactive material.

### Ingredient list

1. Roasted groundnut kernels : 100%

### Label declaration

Ingredients: **peanuts** 100%.  
May contain traces of nuts.

### Nutritional value per 100 gram

Energy	597 kcal 2498 kJ
Fat	50 g
Of which saturated	6,8 g
Carbohydrate	7 g
Of which sugars	3,6 g
Protein	29,5 g
Salt	0,02 g
Fibre	9,9 g
Magnesium	171,2 mg
Vitamin E	13,1 mg

### Sensory requirements:

Texture	smooth (S)
Taste	Characteristic of groundnut paste, without foreign taste or rancid.
Color	42,0 ± 1,0 (L-value, measured with Minolta Chroma meter CR-410)
Odor	Characteristic of groundnut paste, without foreign odor or rancid

### Physical

- moisture : max. 2%
- foreign bodies (metal, glass) : absent

### Microbiological

- Total plate count : max. 10.000 cfu/g
- Enterobacteriaceae : max. 10 cfu/g
- Yeast ; max. 100 cfu/g
- Mould ; max. 100 cfu/g
- Staphylococcus aureus : not present/1g
- Salmonella : not present/25g
- Escherichia coli : max. 10 cfu/g

### Chemical

- free fatty acids : max. 4% as oleic
- peroxide value : max. 5 meq O2/kg
- Aflatoxine B1 : <2ppb
- Aflatoxine B1, B2, G1,G2 (Total) : <4ppb

### Allergen information

LeDa code	Allergen	Recipe without	Recipe contains	May contain (and recipe without)	Unknown
	<b>Legal allergens</b>				
1.1	Wheat	X			
1.2	Rye	X			
1.3	Barley	X			
1.4	Oats	X			
1.5	Spelt	X			
1.6	Kamut	X			
1	(*) Gluten				
2	Crustaceans	X			
3	Egg	X			
4	Fish	X			
5	Peanuts		X		
6	Soy	X			
7	Cow's milk	X			
8.1	Almonds	X			
8.2	Hazelnuts	X			
8.3	Walnuts	X			
8.4	Cashews	X			
8.5	Pecan nuts	X			
8.6	Brazil nuts	X			
8.7	Pistachio nuts	X			
8.8	Macadamia / Queensland nuts	X			
8	(*) Nuts			X	
9	Celery	X			
10	Mustard	X			
11	Sesame	X			
12	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220 - E228) at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l, expressed as SO2	X			
13	Lupin	X			
14	Molluscs	X			
	<b>Additional allergens</b>				
20	Lactose	X			
21	Cocoa	X			
22	Glutamate (E620-E625)	X			
23	Chicken meat	X			
24	Coriander	X			
25	Corn/Maize	X			
26	Legumes	X			
27	Beef	X			
28	Pork	X			
29	Carrot	X			

(\*) Only to be used in case of cross contamination

***Packing / storage***

- Storage conditions: dark, cool and dry, away from frost, in closed packing
- Packing in jar (PET), foodgrade.
- Netto weight: 1 kg
- Shelf life: 12 months

***Suitable for the following diets***

- Vegetarian
- Vegan
- Kosher
- Halal